Exhibit 3

This is a copy of a pleading filed electronically pursuant to New York State court rules (22 NYCRR §202.5-b(d)(3)(i)) which, at the time of its printout from the court system's electronic website, had not yet been reviewed and approved by the County Clerk. Because court rules (22 NYCRR §202.5[d]) authorize the County Clerk to reject filings for various reasons, readers should be aware that documents bearing this legend may not have been accepted for filing by the County Clerk.

From:	<u>Miller, Atara</u>
То:	<u>#NYCLUNassauPD</u>
Subject:	FW: [EXT] Nassau County FOIL - Your FOIL request has been acknowledged - DO NOT REPLY
Date:	Tuesday, September 15, 2020 2:35:22 PM
Date:	Tuesday, September 15, 2020 2:35:22 PM

Atara Miller | Milbank | Partner 55 Hudson Yards | New York, NY 10001-2163 T: <u>+1 212.530.5421</u> amiller@milbank.com | milbank.com

From: NassauCountyFoils@nassaucountyny.gov <NassauCountyFoils@nassaucountyny.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, September 15, 2020 3:35 PM
To: Miller, Atara <AMiller@milbank.com>
Subject: [EXT] Nassau County FOIL - Your FOIL request has been acknowledged - DO NOT REPLY



The Police department has received your Freedom of Information Law ("FOIL") request dated 09/15/2020 (Reference # 125490) / (PD FOIL Reference # 0804-20). Please be advised that your request is being reviewed to determine if the records you request are available and subject to the FOIL. You should receive a response within forty five (45) business days.

Nassau County Police Department Office of the Commissioner of Police 1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501.

ALL CORRESPONDENCE MUST INCLUDE YOUR FOIL REFERENCE NUMBER

This is a copy of a pleading filed electronically pursuant to New York State court rules (22 NYCRR §202.5-b(d)(3)(i)) which, at the time of its printout from the court system's electronic website, had not yet been reviewed and approved by the County Clerk. Because court rules (22 NYCRR §202.5[d]) authorize the County Clerk to reject filings for various reasons, readers should be aware that documents bearing this legend may not have been accepted for filing by the County Clerk.